

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-058				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/8/	2021	In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	2/25	5/2021	Final action:	2/25/2021		
Title:	Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with Texas Materials Group, Inc. for the 2020 Street Maintenance Program - Arterial A Project.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. R	1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
2/25/2021	1	City Council	apr	prove	Pass	

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with Texas Materials Group, Inc. for the 2020 Street Maintenance Program - Arterial A Project.

This QA/CO consists of the addition of asphalt overlay and pavement marking for the 2020 SMP-Arterial project. This work is being added because there are sections of our roadways that need additional work to properly tie in intersections and accommodate for half an inch thicker pavement section in many areas. This QA/CO would provide appropriate pavement thickness and proper connection of existing intersections (this work was unforeseen in the initial contract) adjoining to arterial roadways. The previous contract price was \$4,592,087.75 along with this QA/CO of \$163,308.02 will make the new contract price \$4,755,395.77.

Cost: \$163,308.02 Source of Funds: RR Transportation & Economic Development Corporation (Type B)